A/AN Series
A/CP Series
A/3K Series
A/1.8K Series
A/20K Series
The A/10K-AN (Type III), A/10K-CP (Type II), A/3K, A/1.8K and
A/20K Series temperature sensors are thermistor type sensors. These
sensors provide a predictable output over a specified temperature range

IE
S
Ordering Information
Sensor Configuration        Communication Jack1 Pot Value1 Setpoint Indicator1 Pot Action1
A/       [     ]     -[     ]  -[     ]       -[     ] -[     ]         -[     ]
R - Room RJ4 (4 Pin RJ11) 400 Cool | Warm DA (Direct)
RS - Room w/ Setpoint RJ6 (6 Pin RJ12) 1K 55 to 85 RA (Reverse)
RO - Room w/ Override 2K 10 to 30o C
RSO - Room w/ Setpoint & Override
5KD - Duct 4”, 8”, 12”, 18”
8.5KDO - Duct without box 4”, 8”, 12”, 18”
10KI - Immersion3 2.5”, 4”, 6”
20KA - Bendable Copper Averaging 8’, 12', 24'
100K
S - Strap On3
O - Outdoor Air
SP - Stainless Plate
BBS - Brass Button Sensor
BP - Bullet Probe
W - Raw
RS232 (Stereo Jack)
3K
RA - Rigid Averaging 18", 24", 36"
SBS - Stainless Button Sensor
Display1
-[     ]
(   ) No Display
       (Standard)
(DF) LCD Display
           (Degrees F)
(DC) LCD Display
           (Degrees C)
Housing Type2
-[     ]
(PB) Plastic Housing
       (Standard)
(GD)  Galvanized
(BB) NEMA 3R
(4X) NEMA 4X
FA - Flexible Averaging (Cable) 8’, 12’, 24’
TE-12
5.5" (89 mm)
7.5" (191 mm)
11.5" (292 mm)
17.5" (445 mm)
8' (2.4 m)
12' (3.7 m)
24' (7.3 m)
Duct Insertion (U-Dimension)
Averaging
2.200" [55.88mm]
4.060" [103.12mm]
2.000" [50.8mm]
PROBE LENGTH
(U-DIMENSION)
PROBE Ø 0.250" [6.35mm]
Ø0.896" [22.76mm] 4x
1/2" NPT (PG16)
CONDUIT KNOCKOUTS
Ø0.743" [18.87 mm] 2x
3/8" NPT (PG11)
CONDUIT KNOCKOUTS
17.625” (448mm)
23.625” (600 mm)